

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

50 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 1 OF 2026

Vishwaraj Vijaykumar Deka & Ors. ... Applicants
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil M. Shiralkar, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. Kedar Karambelkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

SAJAKALI
LIYAKAT
JAMADAR
Digitally
signed by
SAJAKALI
LIYAKAT
JAMADAR
Date:
2026.01.30
16:30:15
+0530

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Kedar Karambelkar appears for the second respondent.
2. Place the matter on 4th February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)