

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 1 OF 2026

Vishwaraj Vijaykumar Deka ...Applicant  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil M. Shiralkar, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. Kedar G. Karambelkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.  
Ms. PS. Rane, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.  
DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

**P.C.**

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Kedar G. Karambelkar states that he has already filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)