

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLN. NO. 1 OF 2026

Vishwaraj Vijaykumar DekaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of MaharashtraRespondent

...
Mr. Nikhil Shiralkar i/b Mr. Paras Dattatray Yadav, Advocate for
Petitioner.
Mr. V. A. Gurav, ASI, Karvir Police Station.
...

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 11th JUNE 2026**

PC.:-

1. Closed for orders.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)